

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

VIVIAN WEBB MACAR,

Petitioner,

vs.

ALEX V. MACAR,

Respondent.

CASE NO. SC00-2542

L.T. NO. 2D98-3268

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER'S AMENDED INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

VIRGINIA R. VETTER
VETTER & HUNTER
4144 N. Armenia Ave., Ste. 210
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 673-8200
FBN 221902
Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii

Preface 1

Statement of the Case and of the Facts 2

Summary of the Argument 10

Argument:

Issue I - **THE *CASTO* FACTORS SHOULD APPLY WHEN A
RULE 1.540 CHALLENGE IS MADE TO THE
VALIDITY OF A MARITAL SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT THAT HAS BEEN INCORPORATED
INTO THE FINAL JUDGMENT** 12

Issue II - **APART FROM *CASTO* CONSIDERATIONS, THERE
WAS COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE TO
SUPPORT VACATING THE AGREEMENT
PURSUANT TO RULE 1.540, AND THE DISTRICT
COURT EXCEEDED ITS AUTHORITY IN
REVERSING THE TRIAL COURT.** 19

Conclusion 27

Certificate of Service 28

Certificate of Compliance 28

Index to Appendix A-1

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Alabama Hotel Co. v. J.L. Mott Iron Works</i> , 98 So. 825 (Fla. 1924)	22
<i>Baker v. Baker</i> , 394 So.2d 465 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1981)	13, 16, 17, 20
<i>Bakshandeh v. Bakshandeh</i> , 370 So.2d 417(Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	20
<i>Belcher v. Belcher</i> , 271 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 1972)	16
<i>Bockoven v. Bockoven</i> , 444 So.2d 30(Fla. 5 th DCA 1983)	20
<i>Brighton v. Brighton</i> , 517 So.2d 53(Fla. 4 th DCA 1987)	15
<i>Casto v. Casto</i> , 508 So.2d 330 (Fla. 1987)	1, 8, 10, 12-19, 25, 26
<i>Champion v. McDaniel</i> , 740 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1999)	15
<i>Crowley v. Crowley</i> , 678 So.2d 435 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996)	20
<i>DeClaire v. Yohanan</i> , 453 So.2d 375 (Fla. 1984)	15, 21, 25
<i>Del Vecchio v. Del Vecchio</i> , 143 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1962)	13, 16, 17, 24
<i>DeMaggio v. DeMaggio</i> , 317 So.2d 848 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	17
<i>Gelfo v. Gelfo</i> , 198 So.2d 353 (Fla.App. 1967)	18
<i>Goodstein v. Goodstein</i> , 649 So.2d 273 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	1, 12, 13
<i>Herzog v. Herzog</i> , 346 So.2d 56 (Fla. 1977)	13
<i>Hitt v. Hitt</i> , 535 So.2d 631(Fla. 4 th DCA 1988)	15
<i>Kerns v. Kerns</i> , 409 So.2d 137 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1982)	17, 20
<i>Kimbrough v. McCranie</i> , 325 So.2d 70 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1976)	20
<i>Lacore v. Giralda Bake Shop, Inc.</i> , 407 So.2d 275(Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	20
<i>Landis v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 516 So.2d 305 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	24

<i>Masilotti v. Masilotti</i> , 29 So.2d 872(Fla. 1947)	19
<i>McCormick v. McCormick</i> , 181 So.2d 220(Fla. 2d DCA 1965), denied, 188 So.2d 807, FN2 (Fla. 1966)	cert. 19, 24
<i>Miller v. Miller</i> , 134 Fla. 725, 184 So. 672 (1938)	18
<i>Moss-Jacober v. Moss</i> , 334 So.2d 89 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	17
<i>Osherow v. Osherow</i> , 757 So.2d 519 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2000)	14, 15, 19
<i>Petracca v. Petracca</i> , 706 So.2d 904 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	8, 25
<i>Posner v. Posner</i> , 257 So.2d 530 (Fla. 1972)	24
<i>Scales v. Scales</i> , 237 So.2d 50(Fla. 3d DCA 1970)	20

Statutes

§ 61.001(b)(c), Fla. Stat. (1971)	15
---	----

Court Rules

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(vi)	1, 27
Fla. Fam. L.R.P. 12.540.	15
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.540	9-12, 14, 16-21, 24, 26

Other Authority

10A Fla.Jur. Dissolution of Marriage § 24 (1973)	18
Trawick, Fla. Prac. And Proc., § 26-8 (1998)	19
